File No. 11-1738

INNOVATION, TECHNOLOGY AND GENERAL SERVICES COMMITTEE REPORT relative to
the Second Amendment to a contract with Verizon California, Inc. and with L Tech Network
Services, Inc. for occasional and temporary communications and network services.

Recommendations for Council action:

1. AUTHORIZE the General Manager, Information Technology Agency (ITA) to execute the
Second Amendment to the contract with Verizon California, Inc., for occasional and
temporary communications and network services, to extend the term of the contract by two
years until October 5, 2015, subject to the approval of the City Attorney.

2. AUTHORIZE the General Manager of the ITA to execute the Second Amendment to the
contract with L Tech Network Services, Inc., for occasional and temporary communications
and network services, to extend the term of the contract by two years until October 5,
2015, subject to the approval of the City Attorney.

Fiscal Impact Statement: The City Administrative Officer reports that funding for both contracts
will be provided by budgeted funds within either the ITA's Communications Services Account or
departmental budgets. As budgeted funds are available to fund the proposed Amendment
expenditures, the recommendations comply with the City's Financial Policies.

Community Impact Statement: None submitted.

TIME LIMIT FILE - DECEMBER 6, 2013

(LAST DAY FOR COUNCIL ACTION - DECEMBER 6, 2013)

Summary:

On October 22, 2013, your Committee considered a City Administrative Officer report relative to
the second amendment to a contract with Verizon California, Inc. and with L Tech Network
Services, Inc. for occasional and temporary communications and network services. The reports,
as attached to the Council file, provide additional details on this subject.

After providing an opportunity for public comment, the Committee recommended that Council

approve the recommendations contained in the City Administrative Officer report, as reflected
above. This matter is now submitted to Council for its consideration.

Respectfully Submitted,


http://cityclerk.lacity.org/lacityclerkconnect/index.cfm?fa=ccfi.viewrecord&cfnumber=11-1738

INNOVATION TECHNOLOGY AND GENERAL SERVICES COMMITTEE

MEMBER VOTE
BLUMENFIELD: YES
BONIN: ABSENT
O'FARRELL: YES

-NOT OFFICIAL UNTIL COUNCIL ACTS-



